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Product Name

Physical

Gender
Material - Metal

Packaging Type

Durability (mating cycles) min
Material - Plating Mating
Material - Plating Termination

Plating min: Mating (pin)
Plating min: Mating (pm)

Plating min: Termination (uin)
Plating min: Termination (um)
Termination Interface: Style
Wire Insulation Diameter
Wire Size AWG

Wire Size AWG

Wire Size AWG

Wire Size AWG

Wire Size mmz

Material Info
Old Part Number

Part Number: 0002081202
Status: Active
Overview: Disk Drive Power Connector
Description: Disk Drive Power Connection System, Female Crimp Terminal, Bag, Phosphor Bronze,
14-20 AWG
General
Product Family Crimp Terminals
Series 8980
Overview Disk Drive Power Connector

Series image - Reference only

Disk Drive Power

50 cycles

Female

Phosphor Bronze

Tin

Tin

Bag

35

0.89

35

0.89

Crimp or Compression
2.03-2.74mm (.080-.108")
14

16

18

20

N/A

8980-3L

EU RoHS China RoHS

ELV and RoHS
Compliant

S
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EDP NO. ENG NO. FORM A ‘B’ ' D’ N F
02-08-1201] 8980-3C |CHAIN.14-20 AWG WIRE| (444) | (339) | (3.02) | (3.60 | (123) | (061
02-08-1202| 8980-3L |LOOSE,14-20 AWG WIRE 175 133 119 42 048 024
NOTES:
1. FINISH: (.00089)/.000035 MIN. TIN OVER
‘ 4 (.00051/.000020 MIN COPPER (COPPER PLATE REFLOWED)
2. MATERIAL: (0.25)/.010 THK PHOS
‘ BRONZE, ALLOY CA 51000.
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